C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number  20160525-E252373
Report Reference  E252373-A19-UL
Issue Date  2016-MAY-25
Bruce Mahrenholz, Assistant Chief Engineer, Global Inspection and Field Services
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at www.ul.com/contactus

UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard:  UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2014-10-14 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2014-10 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
Certification Type:  Component Recognition
CCN:  QQGQ2, QQGQ8 (Power Supplies for Information Technology
Equipment Including Electrical Business Equipment)
Product:  Switching Power Supply for building-in
Model:  LS35-X /YYYYYY, where X can be 3.3, 5, 7, 12, 15, 18, 24, 28, 36,
40, 48, or 56 and /YYYYYY can be /B, /BCO, /BCO2, /BCOL, /BCO2L,
/BM, /BMCO, /BMCO2, /BMCOL, /BMCO2L, /BL, /BML, /CO, /CO2,
/COL, /CO2L, /L or blank.
Rating:  Input: 100-240 V ac, 0.8 A, 50/60 Hz
Output:
LS35-3.3: 3.3 V dc (+2.85 - +3.6 Vdc), 7 Amax;
LS35-5: 5 V dc (+4.5 - +5.5 Vdc), 7 Amax;
LS35-7: 7 V dc, 5 A;
LS35-12: 12 V dc (+10.8 - +13.2 Vdc), 3 Amax;
LS35-15: 15 V dc (+13.5 - +16.5 Vdc), 2.4 Amax;
LS35-18: 18 V dc, 2 A;
LS35-24: 24 V dc (+22 - +27.6 Vdc), 1.5 Amax;
LS35-28: 28 V dc, 1.3 A;
LS35-36: 36 V dc (+32 - +40 Vdc), 1 Amax;
LS35-40: 40 V dc, 0.9 A;
LS35-48: 48 V dc (+42 - +54 Vdc), 0.8 Amax;
LS35-56: 56 V dc, 0.7 A.
Applicant Name and Address:  TDK-LAMBDA SINGAPORE PTE LTD
#06-01/08
1008 TOA PAYOH NORTH
SINGAPORE 318996 SINGAPORE